

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY:: DIBRUGARH

Ref. No: DU/DR-A/4-1/B.Ed.CET./17/583 Date:19.05.2017

REVISED SCHEDULE OF THE B.Ed. COMMON ENTRANCE TEST (B.Ed. CET) 2017

It is informed to all concerned that due to certain unavailable circumstances, the B. Ed. CET 2017 scheduled on 18.06.2017 is hereby postponed to 25.06.2017. The Revised

Schedule of the Test is given bellow-

Online Application portal activates on : 18.05.2017

Last Date for Submission of the online Application : 05.06.2017

<u>Date of the B.Ed. CET, 2017</u> : <u>25.06.2017</u>

Date for Declaration of the Result : by 07.07.2017

Last Date for Completion of Admission Process : 31.07.2017

Commencement of Classes : 01.08.2017

It may be noted that the candidates who have already applied for the B.Ed. CET 2017 may download their Admit Cards a fresh with the re-scheduled date of the B.Ed. CET 2017. However, the Admit Cards already downloaded by the candidates (with the date of Test as 18.06.2017) shall also be considered as valid for appearing in the Test on 25.06.2017.

Issued with due approval.

Sd/- B.C. Borah Deputy Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University

Copy to:

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University.
- 2. The Dean, School of Education, Dibrugarh University.
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University.
- 4. Regional Director, National Council for Teacher Education, Eastern Regional Committee, 15 Nilkantha Nagar, Nayapali, Bhubaneswar- 751 012, for favour of information.
- 5. All members of the B.Ed. Common Entrance Test Cell, Dibrugarh University (Dr./Mr./Ms.....)

- 6. The Head, Dept. of Education, Dibrugarh University, for favour of information, and necessary action.
- 7. All Principals of B.Ed. Colleges under Dibrugarh University, for favour of information and necessary action.
- 8. The Astt. Deputy Registrar, (F&A), Dibrugarh University for information and needful. The payment of the Advertisement may be paid from the B.Ed. CET Cell Fund.
- 9. The Deputy Registrar (Administration), Dibrugarh University for information and needful.
- 10. Sri G. Chetia, Programmer, Dibrugarh University, with a request to put up the notice on the website.
- 11. Notice Board.
- 12. Files.

Sd/-Dr. B.C. Borah Deputy Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University